GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA ST & SC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

No. 21907 / SSD Dated Bhubaneswar the 05-12-2017. Edn.-I(C) 65/14

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of GA Deptt. Resolution No. 26108 dated 17.9.2013, No. 1066 dated 16.1.2014 & No. 4591 dated 15.2.2014 as well as on the recommendation of High Power Committee constituted vide this Deptt. order No. 6684 dated 14.2.2014, the following 2(Two) nos. of Contractual Laboratory Assistants under different stream engaged in Higher Secondary Schools of ST & SC Development Deptt. since 2011-2012 are hereby appointed on regular basis against the existing post in the Scale of pay of Rs. 35,400/- of Cell 1 of Level 9 under ORSP Rule 2017 w.e.f the date mentioned as against each.

SI. No.	Name of the HSS & Dist.	Name of the Laboratory Assistants/Stream/categ ory	Date of Joining	Total Period of Service rendered as on publication of GA Deptt. Resolution No, 26108 dt.	completion of six years	Date of Regular posting as Lab. Asst.
_1		2	3	17.9.2013		
1.	Charbhata Higher Secondary School, Subarnapur	Sri Arabinda Mahakur, SEBC B ot any	30.05.2011	2 years 3 months 17 days.	5 29.05.2017 (AN)	6 30.05.2017
2	Lanjigarh Higher Secondary School, Kalahandi	Sri Marikrushna Bishoy SEBC Physics.	01.11.2011	1 year 10 months 16 days	31.10.2017 (AN)	01.11.2017

Director (ST)-cum-Special Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 21908/SSD Dated05-12-2017.
Copy forwarded to A.G.(A & E) Odisha, Bhubaneswar fo
information and necessary action.
Deputy Director-cum-Dy. Secretary
Memo No. 21909 /SSD Dated 05-12-2017.
Copy forwarded to Collector, Kalahandi/ Subarnapur and DWC
Kalahandi/ Subarnapur I/C Principal Lanjigarh Higher Secondar
School, Kalahandi/ Charvatta Higher Secondary School, Subarnapur
Person concerned for information and necessary action.
Deputy Director-cum-Dy. Secretary
Jopaty Billector Camillary, Secretary
Memo No. 219 10 /SSD Dated 0 5- 12- 20 17.
Copy forwarded to Finance Deptt./ Allotment Seat of Education
-I Section of SSD Deptt. for information and necessary action.
Deputy Director-cum Dy. Secretary
Memo No. 21911 /SSD Dated 05-12-2017.
Copy forwarded to concerned District Treasury Officer foinformation and necessary action.